
 
 

 
ARRA Program Contact PHONE E-Mail 

Education Stabilization Fund – Reporting 
 

Deborah Cunningham 
 

518 474-6541 
 

emscmgts@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education Stabilization Fund – Application 
 

Maureen Lavare 
 

518 474-3936 
 

ARRAESFAPP@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education Stabilization Fund - Final Expenditure Report 
 

Maureen Lavare 
 

518 474-3936 
 

ARRAESFAPP@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education Stabilization Fund - SUNY, CUNY 
 

Peg Rivers 
 

518 486-3633 
 

privers@mail.nysed.gov 
 

State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Government Services Fund 
 

Deborah Cunningham 
 

518 474-6541 
 

emscmgts@mail.nysed.gov  
 

* Mentor-Teacher Intern Program Sandy Lake 518 474-6541 slake2@mail.nysed.gov  
* Educational Television and Radio (Public Broadcasting) Liz Hood 518 474-5976 lhood@mail.nysed.gov  
* Math and Science/Early College High Schools  Deborah Cunningham 518 474-6541 emscmgts@mail.nysed.gov  
* Say Yes to Education Jeanne Post 518 474-5923 jpost@mail.nysed.gov  
* Tuition Assistance Program (HESC) Peg Rivers 518 486-3633 privers@mail.nysed.gov  
* CUNY Community Colleges - Additional Aid (CUNY) Peg Rivers 518 486-3633 privers@mail.nysed.gov  
* SUNY Community Colleges - Additional Aid (SUNY) Peg Rivers 518 486-3633 privers@mail.nysed.gov 
Education Jobs Fund – Reporting 
 

Deborah Cunningham 
 

518 474-6541 
 

emscmgts@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education Jobs Fund – Application 
 

Maureen Lavare 
 

518 474-3936 
 

ARRAESFAPP@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education Jobs Fund - Final Expenditure Report 
 

Maureen Lavare 
 

518 474-3936 
 

ARRAESFAPP@mail.nysed.gov 
 

State Grants for Children with Disabilities (IDEA 611) 
 

Steve Silverberg 
 

518-486-4662
 

ssilverb@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Preschool Grants for Children with Disabilities (IDEA 619) 
 

Steve Silverberg 
 

518-486-4662
 

ssilverb@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Title I, Part A and D-- Improving Basic Programs 
 

Bob Lutringer 
 

518 473-0295 
 

T1ARRA@mail.nysed.gov  
 

Title I - School Improvement Grants 
 

Bob Lutringer 
 

518 473-0295 
 

T1ARRA@mail.nysed.gov  
 

BTOP Public Computer Centers Grant Program 
 

Mary Linda Todd 
 

518 474-7196 
 

mtodd@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Education for Homeless Children and Youth 
 

Melanie Faby 
 

518 474-5976 
 

mfaby@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Foreclosure Prevention Program 
 

Deborah Cunningham 
 

518 474-6541 
 

emscmgts@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Say Yes to Education 
 

Jeanne Post 
 

518 474-5923 
 

jpost@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Teacher Incentive Fund 
 

Barbara Downs  
 

518 474-4198 
 

bdowns@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Title II-D - Ed Technology 
 

Teh-Yuan Wan 
 

518 474-5461 
 

NYSEDEETT@mail.nysed.gov 
 

Race to the Top 
 

Michael Tracy-Ireland 
 

518 474-4735 
 

RTTT@mail.nysed.gov 
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